Case Number: 2401642/2017



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr S Bruce

**Respondent:** Civil Nuclear Police Authority

**Heard at:** Carlisle **On:** 6, 7, 8 and 9 February,

2018

Before: Employment Judge Nicol Member: Mr M C Smith

Representation

Claimant: appeared in person Respondent: Mr J Cavanagh, QC

## **JUDGMENT**

After hearing the parties, it is the unanimous judgment of the Tribunal that

1 the complaints by the claimant that he suffered victimisation as described in Section 27 of the Equalities Act, 2010, are not well founded and are dismissed

2 the correct name of the respondent is Civil Nuclear Police Authority

**Employment Judge Nicol** 

Date 9 February, 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

21 February 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision